2023 Teresa Morris New Generation Higher Education Intl. Conference Scholarship

PATH Intl. continues to work diligently to obtain funding sources to ensure the maximum opportunity to underwrite scholarships. We are very proud that the Teresa Morris New Generation Higher Education International Conference Scholarship will be awarded annually to a person who is a current student and a PATH Intl. Higher Education Student member or a PATH Intl. individual member. As leaders in the industry, we are committed to providing our members with opportunities for continuing education and professional development to ensure sustainability within the field of equine-assisted services (EAS). We are excited to offer this unique opportunity for those new to the industry and those who have been working in the industry to experience a PATH Intl. Conference. We wish you the best of luck with your application.

- Please check back for the application deadline. Applications are accepted via this
 online form only.
- Please check back for the notification date applicants will be notified by email of the committee's final decision.
- An applicant may apply for multiple Conference scholarships; however, an applicant will only be awarded one scholarship per year.
- A Scholarship Review Panel will be appointed to review all scholarship applications.
- Scholarship applications are scored blindly. Please do not name your center or program in your short essay answers.
- Scholarship applicants must be at least 18 years old to qualify.
- Scholarships are nontransferable.
- All scholarship recipients must confirm acceptance of the scholarship award and register for the conference prior to the registration deadline.
- Scholarship recipients are responsible for their own travel arrangements, hotel accommodations and expenses.
- In the event a scholarship recipient is unable to attend, please notify awards@pathintl.org immediately.